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LINEBARGER GOGGAN
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT Law
233 8. WACKER DR., SUITE 4030
CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60606

312/655-0160
FAX 312/655.0.61

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEF4RTMENT OF ADMINSTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Muiicizal )

Corporation, Petitioner, )
)

v. )

| Docket #: 04M1-617488
)

VASQUEZ, ISAIAS )

3755 S WINCHESTER AVE. ) Issuing 21ty

CHICAGO, TL 60609 ) Departmert: vOLICE

Respondent.

RECORDING QF
FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

The petitioner, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, by and through its atiorney Linebarger
Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLC, hereby files the attached and incorporated Tipdjngs, Decisions
and Order entered pursuant to an administrative hearing in the above captioned wmatter by an
administrative law officer of the Chicago Department of Administrative Hearings Te recording
with the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as provided by law. Additional
identification information (i.e., social security, tax identification number, property index number,
property legal description and common address, or other) is as follows:

PIN #: 20-07-408-041-0000

Owner Name: VAS( JUEZ, ISATAS
Address: 5240 S. WINCHESTER AVE.
City: CHICAGQO St. IL. Zip: 60609
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“EXHIBIT A”

PIN#: 20-07-408-041-0000 Docket #: 04M1-617488

LEGAL DISCRIPTION:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 5 IN WHITE AND COLEMAN’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 41 TO 44
IN STONE AND WHITNEY’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDADN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 5240 SOTTH WINCHESTER AVE.. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609

Owner: VASQUEZ. ISATAS
Deed Type: WARRANTY DERED Doc #: 0010625781 Date: JULY 16, 2001

Other Information:
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT

CITY OF CHICAGO, ) ' : .
a uiunicipal coz'poratiun ) ) Case No. ﬂ 4 M 1 6 1 ‘7 4 8 8
Plaintiif, )
V8. ) - DAH Docket No.: 03 DD 202589
ISAIAS VASQUET ) - Date of DAX Judgment: 10/20/2003
) - DAH Judgment Amount: - $3816.00 .
) - Violation Type: Parking Tickets -
Defendant, ) ' S

CITY OF CHICAGO’S NOTICE OF .
REGISLIR ATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the _]uz.vment creditor, City of Chxcago through its attorney, Mara §. Geﬂrges,
Corporahon Counsel, has regisiered an administrative Jurgn ent with the Circuit Court of Cook County, INlinois, as follows:

On 10/20/2003 administrative money judgments W re rendered in the City of Clucago Department of Administrative
Heanugs ("DAH), in favor of the plaintiff, City of ChJcago, and agajnst the defendant(s), ISAIAS VASQUEZ Puxsuant 10
Mlinois law, 65 ILCS 5/1-2.1-7 and 5/1-2.1-8, the defendant(s) either: (a).ailed to seek administrative review w1th1u thlrty»ﬁve '
(35) days of the administrative judgment; (b} sought admmmtratwe Teview and frlied to overturn the administrative judgment; or
(c) souaht administrative review but failed to seek or obtain & stay of the adminiciative money judgment. At the time of this
reglstrauon, the judgment remains unpaid. Accordingly, pursuant o 65 ILCS 5/1-2.1-5{=), e DAH judgment may be enforced in
the SEInE manner as 2 money _}udgmmt entered by a court of competent jurisdiction. The DAM ;'u‘d&_;nent against the defendant(s),
ISAIAS VASQUEZ, is in the am_ount. of $3816_.DD. ht&est accruee on the edminisu'ative _fudgﬁmt aw; the rete of nine.(9) peruent |
per annum from the beginning of the thirty-ﬁﬂﬁ (35" dey after the City of Chicago — Department of Adméinsuative Hearings

rendered its administrative judgment.

e,

- CERTIFICATION
Under penulties aé‘pruvided by law, puruuaut to Secﬁon 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the uudersig‘ued certifies
that the statements set forth in this mstrumeut aré true and correct, except as to matters therem state to be on mfonnanon and behef

and as to such mmatters t‘ne unders1gned ceruﬁes as aforesald that he beheves the same to be true.

FIRM No. 39349

FIRM NAME : Lmebarger Goggan .

Blair & Sampson MARA S. GEORGES

233 South Wacker Drive - Suite 4030 CORPORATION COUNSEL
Chicago, IL 60606 o FOR THE CITY OF CHICAGO

(312) 635-0160

Jason R. Ziemann

BY:
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
MUNICIPAL HEARINGS DIVISION

City of Chicago, A Municipal Corporation,
Petitioner, -
Docket Number: 03 DD 202589
V. ' o
Amount Claimed: $3790.00
ISATIAS VASQUEZ
' I bereby certify the foregoing to by 4 try
0 8ad correct
of an Order entered by o Aduinistrative Lew Otfiger :? Y
Respondent, Chicago Depgrtmept of Administrative Hoarings,

To: ISAJAS VASQUEZ
3755 S WINCHESTER
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Above must bear o oviginal signatuze io b 10cpted 11 1 Cortied Cop
FENDINGS. DECISION & ORDER '

This matter coming to be heard before thls Adxmm tr.tive Body for Hearing pursuant to § 8-4-355 of the Municipal Code
of the City of Chicago, notice being given and the Adn nmsn'anve Body advised in the premises and having considered the
evidence and the arguments presented,

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AND ORDERED THAT:

This Administrative Body finds that:

(a) The Respondent was properly notified by mall of this hearing ind Lizs been afforded an opportunity for an in-
person hearing, _

(b) X_ Respondent failed o appear and is hereby held in defauit; and ha' 21 days from the above stamped
mailing date to vacate (void) this default for good cause.

(c) As for Count I, finding is entered in favor of
X__the Petitioner, City of Chicago, and against the above respondent for $3724.5¢
_the Respondent and against the Petitioner, City of Chicago.
This Admm1stranve Body orders that:
. (a) The Respondem shall 1nnned1ate1y pay the Clty of Chmago $3790.00.

(b) The Respondent shall immediately pay the City of Chicago $1, as a penaIty for \nola:mg § 8-4-355.
(¢) The Respondent shall immediately pay the City of Chicago $25, as administrative costs.

Entered: { makﬂ% I:L_c-\‘? /O /010/0‘3

Admxmstrat:ve Law Officer . Date

You mav appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook County within thirtv-five (35) davs by filing a
civil law suit against the Citv of Chicago and bv paving the appropriate State mandated filing fees.




RUN DATE : 05/01/2003

CITY OF CHICAGO
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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE mm ,
. h EZ)
. P.0O. BOX 88292, CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60680-1262 =
i ATTENTION: REMITPANCE CENTER ’ P
(312} 7T44-PARK {7275)
RELATING TO THE REGISTERED CWNER OR LESSEE OF IL D135451 ~ . . !
NOTICE NUMBER : 5026600570 i . ’ ;
DLN - : i : . )
VASQUEZ, ISATAS . . ’
3755 8 WINCHESTER : ) :
CHICAGO, II, 606090000 : ] :
3 TICKET FINAL PETR MAKE PLATE EXPR ISSUE ISSUE CODE VIOLATION LOTATI N FINE PENALTY ‘PAID DUE
NUMBER DATE y NUMBER DATE DATE TIME AMOUNT BMOUNT BAMOUNT AMOUNT
A 001 00025690401 01/07/1599 OLDS  p13545] 0399 05/18/1998 1710 09640808 RUSH HOUR PARKING 1P46 W 357K ST 0. 00 60.00 0.00 6000
”thnxﬁ 00026033694 01/14/1999 OLDS D135451 0399 05/28/1958 1014 09640408 - - STREET CLEANING OR SPUCIA 3447 S WOLCOTT 50.00 100.00 .00 10900
003 09027213678 01/14/1999 oLps D13545]1 0399  07/06/1998 1445 08641508  PARKING/STANDING PROHTHT1 ™ 940 W BELMOMT AV 30.00 60.00 0.00 6000
004 09013029619 01/14/1999 'OLDS . D135451 0399 07/06/1998 1727 09264190A° EXP. METER NON-CENTRA.. BU 3207 N WILTON - 20,00 40.00 0.00 no“oo ;
Dloam 00026423743 01/14/1999 OLDS D135451 0399  07/22/1998 1744 0064080A  RUSH HOUR PARKING ~1B46 W 3587 30.00 60,00 0.00 6000
006 00026789104 01/14/1999. QLDS D135451 0339 07/26/1998 1642 09640908 . RESIDENTIAL PARKITG BLRMI ' 2226 W 37TH 25.00 50.00 0.00 50:00
007 00026033540 01/14/1999 OLDS D13545] 0395 07/30/1998 0241 0964125 NG CITY STICKFAR om IMPROP 3534 3 WOOD 60,00 120.00 D.00 12¢; 00
008 - 00026940312 08/19/19939 oOLDS Dp135451 0393 08/28/1998 160g 0S640B0A  RUSH HOUR PARRTNG . © 712 W GRAND 30.00 60.00 0.00 60L00
009 Q0027188255 08/19/1999 OLDS D13545]1 0395 09/08/1993 1602 0364080A ' RUSH HOUR PPREInG 714 W GRAND 30:00 63.00 0.00 60100
010 00027188097 08/19/1993 oLDS D135451 " . 0395  09/p8/1998 1719 09640808 - NO STANDING/BRKING TIME 732 W GRAND 30.00 60.00 0.00 60i00
‘ : vcpw 00027188098 - 08/19/1999 OLDS D135451 . 0399 09/08/1998 1721 0964125 NO CITY F"ICLYR OR IMPROP 727 W GRANEDS 6000 120.00 0.00 120:00
012 00027263226 08/19/1999 . oLDS D135451 0399 09/13/1998 1840 0964125 NO CITY OTICKLR OR IMPROP 192§ N WHIPP; LE 60,00 120.00 0.00 120:00
‘013 00027189331 08/19/1999 OLDS Diis4s1 0349 09/21/1998 1610 0S64080A  RUSH HUTR PARKING . 722 W GRAND 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00
14 00027480899 09/02/1999 OLD3 D13545%1 0389  10/22/1908 233p 09641508  PARKIN:/JTANDING PROHIBIT 3658 5. WOOD 30.00 60.00 0.00 60:00
15 00027344266 09/02/1999 OLDS. D135451 0399 10/23/1898 1205 0964100A  WITH.¥ i5' OF FIRE HYDRAN 720 W GRAND 60.00 120.00 0.060 120.00 |
16 00027163422 08/19/1999 OLDS . D135451 D399 "10/24/1998 1600 0964125 N CITY STICKER OR IMPRGP 3550 5 wWoOD 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.c0 !
017 00027214143 09/02/1999 OLDS -pi35451 0399 10/30/1998 0630 0964125 NG .2ATY STICKER OR JIMPROP 3628 S Woop 60.00 120.00 0.00 12¢.00 |
18 00027213881 05/02/1999 OLDS D13545% 0399 10/31/1998 Q710 096410041 WITHIN 15' OF FIRg HYDRAN. 3628 S5 WoOD 60.00 120.00 0.080 120.00 !
w119 00027681181 08/19/1999 OLDS D135457]. 0393 11/06/1998 32255 09641008 WS THIN 15' OF FIRE HYDRAN = 3628 5 wWOOD 60,00 120.00 0.00 120.p0
- D20 00027680780 o69/02/1909 OLDS D135451 0399 " 11/11/1998 2219 09647008  WITHIN 15* OF FIRE HYDRAN . 3628 8 WOOD 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00
A WMH 00027681841 09/02/1999 OLDS D135451 0399 11/11/1598 2212 096418 NG CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 3628 § WCOD 60.00 120.00 0.00 120:00
22 00027214151 09/02/1999 QOLDS D135451 0399  11/14/1998 (640 0S€4100:4  WITHIN 15°' OF FIRE HYDRAN 3628 S WOOD 60.00 120,00 0.00 120.00
23 00027214152 09/02/1999 OLDI D13S431 0399 11/14/1998 0640 L08Rt RO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 3628 5 WooD 60.00 120.00 "0.00 120.00
024 00027681188 09/21/2000 "OLDS  D135451 0398 11/16/19%8 2318 1961100A - WITHIN 15' OF FIRE HYDBAN = 3628 S WOOD 60..00 120.00 0.00 120.:00
_ _ 025 09096808373 08/19/1999 OLDS p13IS45] 0399  11/1771598. 144- 02541508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 2 W CHESTNUT 30.00 60.00 0.00 60lo0o
26 09086808374 08/19/1999 QLDS D135451 0399 1i/17/1938 1440 (864125 . NO CITY S8TICKER OR IMPROP 2 W CHESTNUT 60..00 120.00 0.00 Hmo%cc
027 00027683481 G8/19/1999 OLDS D135451 0359 11/18B/1998 #7131 G964100A “WITHIN 15' OF FIRE HYDRAN 3630 5 WooD 60..00 120.00 0.040 120:00
28 00027683482 08/02/1999 oLpg D135451 0399 11/18/1898 (3] 0964125 NO. CITY 3PICKER OR IMPROP . 3630 s woop 60.00 126.00 0.00 120ipg
029 Q0027409845 09/02/1998 oLDS D13Sds: 0399 11719/1998 ~yi55 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROF  B06 N FRANKLIN 60.:00 120.00 0.00 12000
30 09023221671 08/19%/1893 OLDS D135451 039% 11/20/19%98 1405 0364100A. WITHIN 15' OF FIRE HYDRAN 3101 N WILTON 60.00 120.00 0.00 120!00
31 ooo27685012 09/02/1999 . OLDS D13545) 0399 11/25/1908 Ug44 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 3628 S WOOD 60.00 120,00 ¢.00
32 00027685010 09/02/1999 OLDS D13s45]1 0399 . 11/26/2993 (644 08964100A WITHIN 15' oF FIRE HYDRAN 3628 S WooD 60.:00 120.00 0.00
33 00027682155 09/21/2000 oLDZ 0135451 0399 11/29,799, goig 0964100A  WITHIN 15' OF FIRE HYDRAN 3628 S5 wWoop 60.00 120.00 6.00 12000
034 00027682156 03/02/1999 OLDS D135451 039% 11/2:/1538 0929 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 3628 5 WOOD 60.00 120.00 0.00 126.:00
35 00027652367 . pa/19/1900 OLDS p135451 0399 12/-1,1998 joz2o0 0364100A WITHIN 15' OF FIRE HYDRAN " 3628 S WOoOD 60.00 120.90 .00 120.00
§ 00027855059 08/13/1999 OLDS D135451 0397 A1.17/1999 1231 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPRGE. 1630 W 31sT C 60,00 120.00 0.00 120,00
7 00028267943 08/19/1999 QLDS DP13i5451 0399 . g:’18/1999 1071 0%6408B0A RUSH HOUR PARKING 1646 W 37TH 30.00 60. 00 0.00 60.00 i
38 00028528222 08/19/1999 OLDS D13545] 0395+ 03/01/19998 13i1g 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 1646 W 37TH .60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00
L GRAND TOTAL : 3B 1895.00 3790, 00 0.00 i
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